

Blue Jet Healthcare Limited

Q3 & 9M FY24 Earnings Call on February 9, 2024, at 9:30 AM IST

Mumbai, February 06, 2024: Blue Jet Healthcare Ltd. (BSE- 544009, NSE- BLUEJET, ISIN: INE0KBH01020), a global, science-led, pharmaceutical company evolved as Strategic Partner for Collaboration, Development & Manufacturing of advance Pharmaceutical Intermediates and API, will host earnings call to discuss financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2023 on **Friday, February 9, 2024, at 9:30 AM (IST)**.

Details of Earnings Conference Call	
Day/Date	Friday, February 9, 2024
Time (IST)	9:30 AM
Universal Access	+91 22 6280 1107
	+91 22 7115 8008
The number listed above is universally accessible from all networks and all countries	
International Toll-Free Numbers	
USA	18667462133
UK	08081011573
Singapore	8001012045
Hong Kong	800964448
DiamondPass™ Link	Click Here to join with DiamondPass™ (No Wait Time)
Management Representation:	
Mr. Shiven Arora - Managing Director	
Mr. V.K. Singh - Chief Operating Officer	
Mr. Ganesh Karuppannan - Chief Financial Officer	
Mr. Sanjay Sinha - Deputy Chief Financial Officer	
Participants are requested to dial-in 10 minutes before the scheduled time	

About Blue Jet Healthcare Ltd:

Blue Jet Healthcare Ltd a specialty pharmaceutical and healthcare ingredient and intermediate company, operating under a contract development and manufacturing organization ("CDMO") business model. The company has specialized chemistry capabilities in contrast media intermediates and high-intensity sweeteners. They have built a long-term customer base with innovator and multi-national generic pharmaceutical companies, supported by multi-year contracts. They supply a critical starting intermediate and several advanced intermediates to three of the largest contrast media manufacturers in the world, including GE Healthcare, Guerbet, and Bracco. They also supply high-intensity sweeteners to several multi-national companies, including Colgate Palmolive (India) Limited and Unilever.

For further details, please get in touch with:

Ms. Sweta Poddar Blue Jet Healthcare Ltd Email: <u>cs.swetapoddar@bluejethealthcare.com</u> Diwakar Pingle | Rahul Thakur EY Investor Relations Email: <u>diwakar.pingle@in.ey.com</u> | <u>rahul.thakur@in.ey.com</u>